NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following entitled ordinance was introduced in writing in the form required for adoption at a meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana, on December 5, 2024, and laid over for publication of notice:

L.P. ORDINANCE NO. 24-37

AN ORDINANCE TO ACQUIRE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE PARISH OF LIVINGSTON PURSUANT TO THE FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PROJECT NUMBER EMT-2022-FM-003-0003-LIVINGSTON PARISH.

Homeowner: Jerry M. Pace

Address: 7597 Denham Drive, Denham Springs, LA 70726

Appraised Value: \$250,000.00

Amount Offered: \$187,500.00 (75% of Appraised Value) Lot L, Denham North Subdivision Legal Description:

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the Parish Council of said Parish will meet on December 19, 2024, at six (6:00) o'clock p.m., at the Parish Council Chambers at 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana, at which time there will be a public hearing on the adoption of the aforesaid ordinance.

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk

1 John Wascom

John Wascom, Council Chairman

(As per rules of the Council, copies of the proposed ordinance shall be made available for public inspection in the Office of the Livingston Parish Council.)

at a re	egular meeting g been publis n accordance	ng of the L shed in the	ivingston Parish (Official Journal to	Council on De ogether with a	ecember 5, 2024 a notice of public	equired for adoption a summary thereof c hearing which was ge on December 19, seconded by
			:			seconded by
			L.P. ORDINA	NCE NO. 24	4-37	
	PARISH (OF LIVIN NCE PRO	TO ACQUIRE I GSTON PURSU. GRAM PROJEC SH.	ANT TO TH	HE FLOOD M	ITIGATION
	REAS, the Lation Assista			been awarded	d Federal assista	nce under the Flood
	REAS, the fam; and	ollowing e	ligible property o	wner has volu	untarily elected	to participate in the
THER		IT RESO	LVED, that the Liv	vingston Paris	sh Council will a	cquire the following
1.	Homeowne Address: Appraised Amount Of Legal Desc	Value: ffered:	Jerry M. Pace 7597 Denham Dr. \$250,000.00 \$187,500.00 (75% Lot L, Denham N	6 of Appraise	d Value)	726
author	rized to sign Mitigation	any and all	documents related	d to the acquis	ition of said proj	Livingston Parish is perty pursuant to the 3-0003- Livingston
The ef	fective date of	f this ordina	nce shall be as preso	cribed by law.		
			on to the Code of the			en properly introduced llows:
YEAS	:					
NAYS	:					
ABSE	NT:					
ABST	AIN:					
And th	ne ordinance w	vas declared	adopted on Decemb	ber 19, 2024.		
ATTE	ST:		John	n Wascom, Co	uncil Chairman	
Sandy	C. Teal, Cour	ncil Clerk				
INTRO	DDUCED		AD	OPTED		
DELIV	VERED TO P	RESIDENT			o'clock	M.
	OVED BY PF					
VETO	ED BY PRES	SIDENT	Randy Del	atte	Date	
RECE	IVED FROM	PRESIDEN	Randy De		Date o'clock	

	John Wascom, Council Chairman
ATTEST:	
Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk	
Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk	
-	Randy Delatte, Parish President



ATTEST:

Sandy C. Teal

Sandy C. Teal

Council Clerk

Randy Delatte
Randy Delatte
Randy Delatte